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COMPANY PROFILE

EXECUTIVE BOARD

Kardex is a leading global partner for intralogistics solutions in an attractive
and growing market. The Group offers premium automated products,
standardized systems and lifecycle services that guarantee high availability
and low total cost of ownership. Kardex provides an intelligent entry into
automation with its dynamic storage and retrieval systems, offers integrated
material handling systems, small parts storage systems and automated high-
bay warehouses and acts as a global AutoStore partner, offering flexible and
modular storage and order fulfillment solutions. The Group employs around
2’700 people in over 30 countries. Kardex Holding AG has been listed on the
SIX Swiss Exchange since 1989.
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EUR SUPERVISORY BOARD
252.16
>Felix Thoni (since 2011) > Eugen Elmiger (since 2020)
237.33
> Philipp Buhofer (since 2004) > Andreas Haberli (since 2020)
222.50 > Jennifer Maag (since 2022) >Maria Teresa Vacalli (since 2023)
207.66
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Volume = Quotes increased mm Quotes decreased e ISIN CH0100837282
18K Share type Ordinary
ok Bloomberg Code KAX2@GR
[ttt el
' 0 52 week high 298.50 EUR
52 week low 175.20 EUR
SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE
Major shareholders 31.12.24 31.12.23
BURU Holding AG and Philipp Buhofer 22.1% 22.1%
Kempen Capital Management N.V. 5.3% 5.7%
UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG 5.1%
Ameriprise Financials, Inc. 3.7%
Alantra Partners S.A. 4.2%
Credit Suisse Funds AG 3.1%
FINANCIAL CALENDAR
2025/07/31 Publication Interim Report 2025
Conference Call for Media and Analysts
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ANNUAL FIGURES

01.01 - 31.12. (in EUR million)
Bookings

Order backlog (31.12.)

Net revenues

Gross profit

OPEX

EBITDA

Operating result (EBIT)

Result for the period (net profit)
Free cash flow

ROIC

Net working capital
Net cash
Equity/Equity ratio
Employees (FTE)

Distribution per share (CHF)

2024
791.2
475.5
791.2
276.8
178.4
1121

98.4
80.8
90.7
36.1%

31.12.2024
88.8

173.3
284.9
2'678

2024
6.0

(%)
100.0%
60.1%
100.0%
35.0%
22.5%
14.2%
12.4%
10.2%

(%)

57.7%

(%)

2023
673.9
475.9
702.9
235.9
150.0

99.3
85.9
66.9
46.2
37.6%

31.12.2023
102.2
119.6
240.1
2'397

2023
5.0

(%)
95.9%
67.7%

100.0%
33.6%
21.3%
14.1%
12.2%

9.5%

(%)

56.9%

(%)

(+-%)
17.4%
-0.1%
12.6%
17.3%
18.9%
12.9%
14.6%
20.8%
96.3%

(+/-%)
-13.1%
44.9%
18.7%
11.7%

(+-%)
20.0%
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